Irish National Cross-country Championships 2017
Hosted by EPIC MTB at Djouce Woods

Gridding lists

Category Name Club Name Status Order
U12 boys Luke Murphy Killarney Cycling Club Paid 1
U12 boys Travis Harkness Carn Wheelers Paid 2
U12 boys Oisin Ferrity Island Wheelers Paid 3
U12 boys Shane Scullion Island Wheelers Paid 4
U12 boys Ryan McCarthy MBCC Paid 5
U12 boys Adam Murphy Killarney Cycling Club Paid 6
U12 boys Adam Rafferty Island Wheelers Paid 7
U12 boys Oisin May Unattached Leinster Paid

. Tota 8
Category Name Club Name Status

U12 girls Aine Doherty VC Glendale Paid

U12 girls Faith Robinson Bray Wheelers Paid

U12 girls Hannah Mullin Trail Demons CC Paid

U12 girls Keela Smyth Apollo Cycling Team Paid
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Junior Men
Junior Men
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Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women

Total

Total

Name
Thomas Creighton
Jack Murphy
John Quinn
John Buller
David Culloty
Cian May
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Name
Ciara Macmanus
Niamh McGreen
Caroline McArdle
Emma Convey
Leah McCarthy
Caroline Murphy
Orla Conroy
Tara Kerins
Anne Duffy
Ciara Bourke
Paula Campbell
Angela Smyth
Katrin T U Parsons
Rose Griffin
Ruth Aiken
Ruth Doorley
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Club Name

McConvey Cycles
Killarney Cycling Club
Scott Eurocycles.com
Banbridge CC

Killarney Cycling Club
Lucan Cycling Road Club

Club Name

Summit Mountain Biking
MTB Assoc of Dublin
EPIC MTB / Expert Cycles
Un-Attached Leinster
MTB Assoc of Dublin
EPIC MTB / Expert Cycles
Bray Wheelers

EPIC MTB / Expert Cycles
Cuchulainn CC

MTB Assoc of Dublin
Cuchulainn CC

Apollo Cycling Team
Galway MTB

IMBRC

Banbridge CC

MTB Assoc of Dublin

Status
Paid
Paid
Issue
Paid
Paid
Paid

Status
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Issue
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
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Category Name Club Name Status Order

U16 boys Adam McGarr Biking.ie Paid 1
U16 boys Lee Harvey Kinning Cycles Paid 2
U16 boys Harry Byrne EPIC MTB / Expert Cycles Paid 3
U16 boys Shane O'Sullivan Kilmallock Cycling Club Paid 4
U16 boys Evan Murphy Killarney Cycling Club Paid 5
U16 boys Brian Doherty Killarney Cycling Club Paid 6
U16 boys Mark McGlynn Killarney Cycling Club Paid 7
U16 boys Jaden Leane Killarney Cycling Club Paid 8
U16 boys Drew Armstrong Killinchy Cycling Club Paid 9
U16 boys Sean Nolan Navan Road Club Paid

Category Name Club Name Status

U16 girls Amanda Draper MBCC Paid

U16 girls Darcey Harkness Carn Wheelers Paid

U16 girls Miriam Draper MBCC Paid

U16 girls Niamh McKiverigan Powerhouse Sport Paid

. Tota 4
Category Name Club Name Status Order
U14 boys Dean Harvey Kinning Cycles Paid 1
U14 boys Donnacha Desmond MBCC Paid 2
U14 boys Fionn Desmond MBCC Paid 3
U14 boys David McGarr IMBRC Paid 4
U14 boys Aaron Finnerty Ballina Cycling Club Paid 5
U14 boys David McCarthy MBCC Paid 6
U14 boys Brendan Conroy EPIC MTB / Expert Cycles Paid 7
U14 boys Daniel Draper MBCC Paid 8
U14 boys Darren Rafferty Island Wheelers Paid 9
U14 boys Ruairi Coghlan Killarney Cycling Club Paid 10

Category Name Club Name Status
U4 girls Annie Roche Scott Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club Paid
U14 girls Caoimhe May Scott Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club Paid
U14 girls Erin Creighton XMTB Issue
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M40
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Category
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50

Name
Robin Seymour
Brian Steele
Vinnie Fitzsimons
Derrick Evans
David Meredith
Brendan Doherty
Stephen Pollock
Brian McCarthy
Gerard O'Donnell
Redmond O'Toole
Pj Hynes
David Carroll
Rory Walsh
Seamus Potterton
Sean Daly
Paul Hamilton
Vincent Price
Brian McCabe
Mark Kenny
Tadhg Debarra
Barry Russell
Brian O'Neill
Colm Pattison
Darren McGann
Ger Byrne
Jim Haide
John Fagan
Michael Dardis
Peter O'Farrell
Ruairi Devoy
Scott Barkley
Stephen Timmons
32

Name
Aiden McDonald
John Doris
Mick Jordan
Peter Buggle
John Crowley
Johnny McCabe
David Lawless
Eamon McConvey
Eamon McConvey
Simon Curry

10

Club Name

Team WORC

Shimna Wheelers Cycling Club
Team WORC

South-East Road Club
EPIC MTB / Expert Cycles
VC Glendale

EPIC MTB / Expert Cycles
MBCC

IMBRC

Team WORC

Cuchulainn CC

South Dublin CC

Scott Eurocycles.com
Kildare Mountain Bike Club (KMBC)
Cuchulainn CC
PLUSHmtb

Bray Wheelers
Un-Attached Leinster
Un-Attached Leinster
Comeragh CC

Carn Wheelers

EPIC MTB / Expert Cycles
EPIC MTB / Expert Cycles
West Coast Wheelers
Team WORC

IMBRC

Team WORC

EPIC MTB / Expert Cycles
Team WORC

EPIC MTB / Expert Cycles
IMBRC

EPIC MTB / Expert Cycles

Club Name

Cuchulainn CC

EPIC MTB / Expert Cycles
Team Cycle SuperStore
Un-Attached Leinster
Killarney Cycling Club
Cuchulainn CC

Team WORC
McConvey Cycles
Newry Wheelers CC
Banbridge CC

Status
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Issue
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Issue
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid

Status
Paid
Paid
Issue
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid

WF
2016 winner
41
39
36.6
34.8
18
12
11
9.6
6
4.8
4.2
3.6
3.2
2.8
1.6
1.6
0.8
0.4
0.4

WF
2016 winner
17
16
12
4.2
4.2
1.2
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Senior
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Senior
Senior
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Senior
Senior
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M30
M30
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M30
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M30
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M30
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M30
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M30
M30
M30
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Any queries about the entries please email secretary@offroadcyclingireland.ie

Name
Gareth McKee
Gareth Hegarty
David Conroy
Graham Boyd
Chris Mollaghan
Lindsay Watson
Feidhlim Dignan
Ray O'Shaughnessy
Eric Downey
David O'Neill
David Montgomery
Joe Penny
Paul O'Reilly
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Name
Alfie Wallace
Paul Caldwell
Conor Campbell
Alan Clogher
Evan Ryan
Christopher Campbell
Richard Maes
Brian McCarthy
Qisin Boydell
Sean Scullion
Brian McElwee
Geoffrey Robinson
Gene Ryan
Thomas Gallery
Robert Roest Whittle
Colm Mullen
Johnny McRoberts
Hugh Gallagher
James Condon
Michael Cummins
Michael McCutcheon
Robert Tobin

22

Club Name
Banbridge CC

Scott Eurocycles.com
Scott Eurocycles.com
McConvey Cycles
Team WORC
Powerhouse Sport
Cunga CC
Cuchulainn CC

Scott Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club

Velo Club Balrothery
Chain Reaction Cycles
Apollo Cycling Team
UCD Cycling Club

Club Name

EPIC MTB / Expert Cycles
EPIC MTB / Expert Cycles
Newry Wheelers CC
Oldcastle CC

Team WORC

EPIC MTB / Expert Cycles
Killarney Cycling Club
MBCC

Team Giant Dublin

Island Wheelers

Racing 795

Bray Wheelers

Scott Eurocycles.com
MTB Assoc of Dublin

MTB Assoc of Dublin
Team WORC

Banbridge CC
Un-Attached Leinster
IMBRC

UCD Cycling Club

IMBRC

Status
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Issue
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid

Status
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Issue
Paid
Issue
Paid

WF
2016 winner
101
80
64
50.4
46
44.4
14
9.6
3

WF
2016 winner
55
43.8
25.8
24
16
12
11
11
11
8.8
7.2
7
4
3.6
1
0.6
0.4



